PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8110564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER KNEBEL	12/02/2011
WOLFGANG OESTREICHER	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEICA MICROSYSTEMS CMS GMBH	
Street Address:	ERNST-LEITZ-STRASSE 17-37	
City:	WETZLAR	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35578	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17990636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)545-9853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105459851

Email: alex@schleeip.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER R. SCHLEE

Address Line 1: 917 MANHATTAN BEACH BLVD.

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P402385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER R. SCHLEE
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander R Schlee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=402385_Assignment#page1.tif source=402385_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508063409 REEL: 064570 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Werner Knebel, whose mailing address is Hebelstr. 17/1, 76709 Kronau, Germany; and

Wolfgang Oestreicher, whose mailing address is Emil-Heckel-Str. 6, 68163 Mannheim, Germany

have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

SPIM-MICROSCOPE WITH A SEQUENTIAL LIGHTSHEET

and claims priority of German patent application number 10 2010 060 121.7 with a priority date of October 22, 2010 and European patent application 11 169 989.8 with a priority date of June 15, 2011, and

WHEREAS, Leica Microsystems CMS GmbH whose business address is Ernst-Leitz-Strasse 17-37, 35578 Wetzlar, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, including all domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority of the application and all other domestic and foreign patent applications related to the same invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest of said SPIM-MICROSCOPE WITH A SEQUENTIAL LIGHTSHEET and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred including all rights on the

PATENT REEL: 064570 FRAME: 0622 application, subsequent applications and resulting patents based on the invention titled herein.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed this $\frac{0.2}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\underline{0e2}$. 2011.

Signature_

Werner Knebel

Signed this 2 and day of 002, 2011.

Signature

Wolfgang Oestreicher

Attorney Ref. No. P401417

PATENT REEL: 064570 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 08/11/2023